Time spent on inactive pay status or non-paid leave of absence 
shall not be counted toward the completion of the probationary period. 

Employees working irregular schedules and intermittent employees shall have their one year 
probationary period based upon the completion of one thousand forty (1040) hours in active pay 
status. 

The failure of a promoted employee to complete a probationary period due to unsatisfactory 
performance shall result in the employee being returned to the same or similar position he held at 
the time of his promotion.

[...]

Leave Entitlement.  

To be eligible for leave under this policy, an employee must meet all of the following 
conditions:   

1. Worked for the agency for at least twelve (12) non-consecutive months, or fifty-
two (52) weeks. 

2. Actually worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the 
twelve (12) month period immediately prior to the date when the FMLA leave is 
scheduled to begin.  

3. Work at a location where the Employer employs fifty (50) or more employees 
within a seventy-five (75) mile radius. 

a. The entitlement to FMLA leave for the birth or placement for adoption or

[...]

the County as soon as they become aware of such orders.  Employees must provide the 
published order or a written statement from the appropriate military authority with the 
request for leave. 

Pursuant to O.R.C. § 5923.05, employees are authorized up to twenty-two (22) eight (8)-
hour working days or one hundred seventy-six (176) hours within a year.  During this 
period, employees are entitled to receive their regular pay in addition to compensation 
from military pay.  Any employee required to be serving military duty in excess of 
twenty-two (22) days or 176 hours in a year due to an executive order issued by the

[...]

allowances received for the month, or (2) five hundred dollars ($500).  No employee is 
entitled to receive this benefit if the amount of gross military pay and benefits exceed the 
employee’s gross wages from the County for that period. 

Employees who are on military leave in excess of twenty-two (22) days or one hundred 
seventy-six (176) hours in a year, may use their accrued vacation leave, personal leave or 
compensatory time while on military leave.  Employees who elect this option shall accrue 
vacation leave and sick leave while on such paid leave. 

For military leave up to twenty-two (22) days or one hundred seventy-six (176) hours in a